
6qFfft$t(pfteqfr
frluewf

Invitation for Tender

Md. Rashidul Islam
General Manaeen

I Name of Procuring Entity General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, Bogura.
2 Invitation Ref. No. & Date SBPLC/GMO/BOCURA/Strong Room/ Bagbari Sub Branch, Bogura/ 2025/08"

Dale: 2l106,1025
Procurement Melhod Limited Tendering Method (LTM)

4 Budget and Source of Fund Own Source of Sonali Bank PLC-
5 Name of the Work Estimated Cost Tender Security Completion

Time
Tk. 10,000/-Co[struction of Strong Room

(Civil, Electrical Works) at
Sonali Bank PLC, Bagbari Srrb
Branch, Bogura.

TK=4,39,941.00 (Four Lac
Thirty nineThousand Nine
Hundred Forty one Taka

Only)

(Ten Thousand

Taka Only)

Tk. 500/-

O{on
Refundable)

30 (Thirty)

Calendar

days

6 Tender Closing & Opening
(a) Tender Publication Date 22t06t2025
(b) Tender Last Selling Date and

Time
07.07.2025 up to I 1.59 AM

(c) Tender Ciosing Date and Time 07.01.2025 up to 3.00 PM
(d) Tender Opening Date and Time 07.07.2025 at 3.15 PM
7 Selling Tender Document Intended Bidder shall collect Tender Document from Sonali Bank pLC,

Ceneral Manager's Office, Bogura upon submitting an application in their
letter head pad along with Pay Order/Cash as price ofTender Docum€nt.

8 Receiving Tender

Document
d drop the hard copies in a sealed envelope before 3.00 PM on 07.07.2025 into

Tender Box Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, Sonali bank Bhabon , Court Street (3,d
Floor) , Bogura.

a) Bidders Shoul

9 Place of Opening
Tender document

PLC, General Manager's Office, Bogura. lfneeded lottery will be arrange same daySonali Bank

10 Eligibility of
Tenderer

Tenderers enlisted with Sonali Bank PLC,
Civil & Electrical work are eligible for the

Establishment & Engineering Division, Croup-li2l3 of
Tender.

II Tenderer to attach
copies ofthe
following
documents.

(a) Valid and up to date Trade License.
(b) Up to date Income Tax Clearance Certificate.
(c) VAT Registration Certificate.
(d) Tender Subrnission letter in bidder's Letter-head pad, TSS
(e) A duly completed & signed priced bill ofquantity (section-6/ Schedule ofrequirement.
(f) Pay order/Demand Draft for tender security in favour ofceneral Manager, Sonali Bank

PLC, General Manager's Office, Bogura.
(g) copy ofEnlistment Letter provided by Sonali Bank pLC.

t2 Name, Designation and Address of
the official inviting Tender

Rashidul Islam, General Manageq Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's
Office, Bogura, Phone-02-589904047.

Md.

t3 Contact

Details
r Hossain, Progmmmer, Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, Bogum
267783.

b) Md.Salim Rezq Sub-Assistant Enginee(Civil), Sonali Bank pLC, General Manager.s Office, Bogura.
Cell : 01761-856044.

a) Md. Delowe
Cell:01740.

14 dering ystemfoPP 2006 62. PP 2R 800 I bI II b I r Ten S edureapp pro
t5 (a) The Authority reserves the right to accept any or reject all tenders without assigning any reasons whatever.

No claims will be enteftained in this regard.

3.

Tender
Document Price

:


